

**MACC- 24/2017**

**Order no. 71, dt. 28.11.2025**

Petitioner is present by filing requisites. Issue the same at once.

To 07.01.2026 for S.R. and A.D.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Addl. Session Judge,  
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.

**Sanjay Naskar.**  
**J.O.Code WB01025**  
Addl. Session Judge,  
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.